
Bill Barber Ice Rink Schedule 

4:00 PM

9:00 PM

8:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

5:00 PM

Time 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7:00pm

12:00pm

Available for 

4:00pm

Family Skate 

Recreational 

Wednesday

Rental

Skate

-

-

10:00pm

-

7:00pm

4:00pm

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7:00pm

12:00pm

Available for 

4:00pm

Family Skate 

Recreational 

Thursday

Rental

Skate

-

-

10:00pm

-

7:00pm

4:00pm

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7:00pm

12:00pm

Available for 

4:00pm

Family Skate 

Recreational 

Rental

Friday

Skate

-

-

10:00pm

-

7:00pm

4:00pm

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:30pm

4:30pm

Family Skate 

Recreational 

Saturday

Closed

Skate

-

-

8:00pm

4:30pm

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:30pm

4:30pm

Family Skate 

Recreational 

Sunday

Closed

Skate

-

-

8:00pm

4:30pm

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rink Use and Rules 

Times available for rental may be used by municipal staff if additional maintenance is required. If it is not, this 

this time. No slap shots or body contact permitted at any time. 

is considered general ice time and rink use will be determined by the skaters. 

Recreational skate is recommended for children over 14 years of age, as sticks and pucks are permitted during 

 

 

Family Skate 

family skate.

No sticks or pucks during 

 

Available for Rental 

The schedule is subject to 

The rink is unattended during 

the most up

these times.

Contact info@callander.ca to 

change without notice. For 

inquire about booking.

please visit our website. 

 

-to date changes, 

 

 

Recreational Skate 

when the rink is open.

The rink is open for use for 

times may be altered due to 

hockey. Recreational skate 

private rentals. 

Lights will be on until 10:30pm 

 

 


