# Bill Barber Ice Rink Schedule

Time	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
12:00 PM					
1:00 PM	Available for	Available for	Available for		
2:00 PM	<b>Rental</b> 12:00pm-4:00pm	<b>Rental</b> 12:00pm-4:00pm	<b>Rental</b> 12:00pm-4:00pm	<b>Family Skate</b> 12:30pm-4:30pm	<b>Family Skate</b> 12:30pm-4:30pm
3:00 PM				12.30pm 4.30pm	12.30pm 4.30pm
4:00 PM					
5:00 PM	Family Skate 4:00pm-7:00pm	Family Skate 4:00pm-7:00pm	Family Skate 4:00pm-7:00pm	Recreational	Recreational
6:00 PM	1.00рт 7.00рт	1.30рт 7.30рт	1.00рт 7.00рт	Skate	Skate
7:00 PM	Recreational	Recreational	Recreational	4:30pm-8:00pm	4:30pm-8:00pm
8:00 PM	Skate	Skate	Skate		
9:00 PM	7:00pm-10:00pm	7:00pm-10:00pm	7:00pm-10:00pm	Closed	Closed

# **Family Skate**

No sticks or pucks during family skate.

## **Available for Rental**

Contact info@callander.ca to inquire about booking.

The schedule is subject to change without notice. For the most up-to date changes, please visit our website.

The rink is unattended during these times.

### **Recreational Skate**

The rink is open for use for hockey. Recreational skate times may be altered due to private rentals.

Lights will be on until 10:30pm when the rink is open.



#### **Rink Use and Rules**

Times available for rental may be used by municipal staff if additional maintenance is required. If it is not, this is considered general ice time and rink use will be determined by the skaters.

Recreational skate is recommended for children over 14 years of age, as sticks and pucks are permitted during this time. No slap shots or body contact permitted at any time.